

Case Title: Shah Muhammad VS State etc

Serial No of	Date of	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or
order or proceedings	Order Proceedings	Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
1	2	3
Order No.03	19.12.2023	DPP, Umar Niaz for the State present. Mr.
		Khursheed Alam Advocate for complainant present.
		Accused/petitioner, Shah Muhammad Khan on ad-
		interim pre-arrest bail in person with his counsel present.
		Complainant Muhammad Younas present in person.
- -		The accused/petitioner Shah Muhammad Khan
		seeks confirmation of his ad-interim pre-arrest bail in case
		FIR No. 111, dated 02.12.2023, u/s 4 Ghag Act of Police
	,	Station Kalaya wherein, as per contents of FIR, the
		complainant vide his application submitted before DPO,
		Orakzai reported that he is working in National Bank of
		Pakistan in Peshawar while his daughter Mst. Sadia Bibi
	·	is working as Government Teacher in Feroz Khel, that his
		daughter had entered into a marriage contract with the
		accused Hidayat Ullah but prior to her departure, the
		accused Hidayat Ullah and the present accused/petitioner
	ļ	started gossiping about her age, as a result of which Mst.
ľ		Sadia Bibi refused to go with the accused Hidayat Ullah
		and a court decree for dissolution of marriage through
		Khula was obtained from the learned Judge Family Court,
	Ma	Peshawar on 30.11.2021. That despite several jirgas and
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		the decree of Judge Family Court, Peshawar, the present
0	baidulah shalla	accused/petitioner along with co-accused are restraining
5460 Dist	thaidulidhi Ct & Sessions Mela Ct & Raber Mela	the daughter of complainant of marrying someone else.

, PS Kalaya

## IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, ORAKZAI AT BABER MELA

Case Title:	VS
-------------	----

G- : 137 C	D	
Serial No of	Date of	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or
order or	Order	Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
proceedings	Proceedings 2	3
	2	
Contin. Order No.03		At the very outset, the present accused/petitioner
		submitted an affidavit that he had and will not interfere in
• ! • •		the marriage of Mst. Sadia Bibi. To this effect, his
: .		statement recorded and placed on file. Arguments heard
	14 25	and record gone through.
.'		Perusal of the case file reveals that though the
		accused/petitioner is directly charged in the FIR, but
		keeping in view the affidavit submitted by the
		accused/petitioner, the ad-interim pre-arrest bail allowed
		to the accused/petitioner vide order dated 05.12.2023 of
:		this court is confirmed on the strength of existing bail
		bonds.
		Order announced. File of this court be consigned to
-	,	record room after its necessary completion and
GESS	IONS JUDG	compilation. Copy of this order be placed on
RICT &	1 4	police/judicial file.
15	THE WEE	police/judicial file.  Dated: 19.12.2023
O	PAKZAIAT	(SYED OBAIDULLAH SHAH)
		Sessions Judge, Orakzai at Baber Mela
	·	
		· .
		<del></del>

FIR no. \_\_

, Dated: